

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 513


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 19
TH

 DECEMBER, 2017/ AGRAHAYANA 28, 1939 (SAKA)


CLOSURE OF LoC TRADE


513. SHRI RAJENDRA AGRAWAL:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is planning for a permanent closure of cross LoC trade in view of terror financing and smuggling of drugs through cross border trades between India and Pakistan; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) No, Madam. There is currently no such proposal under consideration.


(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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